
D.A. 
Meinbet 

byb 
(Saleem A medI t 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

D EVALUATION REPORT  

I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SE 	AGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.32107 I.D No. 

3 Tender Description/Name 
Work/Item: 

of PROVIDING LAYING OF 4" DIA (110MM) P.E PIPE 
WATER LINE AND REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON PIPE 
WATER LINE AND RE-LAYING CLEANING IN PIPE 
WATER LINE AT SECTOR 03, 5-B/1, 2, 3 AND 
DIFFERENT PLACES OF NORTH KARACHI 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 3 I -03-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S t Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 

BIDDER 
IN 
RANKING 

ecIP-Cii5ST 
TERMS 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 M/s.Zeeshan 
Traders 

KTIIE 

'.-- 

Rs.9,63,89I/- Lowest 

1 51  @0.104% 
Below 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available P.O # 04020491 dt:24- 
03-2017 	Rs.20,000/-from 	Standard 
Chartered 	Bank, 	Gulshan-e-lqbal 
Branch Karachi 

(----- 
Substantially 
Responsive 

2  
M/s.New 
Mahad Const. 
Co. 

Rs.9,64,762/- Lowest 

2nd @0.013% 
Below 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available P.O # 03448238 dt:24- 
03-2017 	Rs.21,000/-from 	Bank 	Al 
Habib Ltd. U.P More Branch iarachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being inf rmed accordingly. 

• The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Zeeshan Traders declared as the lowest 
responsive bidder by the Committee an recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

• 

(Ghulam Muha nad Hub) 
S.E (District Central-A) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
dditional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



D.A. 
Member / 

eV/ b 3 
(Saleem Ahfned) 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

• 

NIT NO.SPPIZA Serial No.32107  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: PROVIDING LAYING OF 4" DIA (110MM) P.E PIPE WATER LINE 
AND REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON PIPE WATER LINE AND RE-
LAYING CLEANING IN PIPE WATER LINE AT SECTOR 03, 5-B/1, 
2, 3 AND DIFFERENT PLACES OF NORTH KARACHI  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 31-03-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. Zeeshan Traders 
ii. M/s. New Mahad Construction Co. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Bid Security   

f Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s.Zeeshan Traders Rs.9,63,892/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 04020491 dt:24-03-2017 from 
Standard Chartered Bank, Gulshan-e- 

Ictbal Branch Karachi 

02 
M/s.New Mahad 
Construction Co. 

Rs.9,64,763/- Rs.21,000/- 
P.O # 03448238 dt:24-03-2017 from 

Bank Al Habib Ltd. U.P More 
Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain an cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall exami e all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document nd verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

• 
(Saif-ul- ague) 	(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 

A s ditional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Muhammad Hub) 
S.E (District Central-A) 

Member 



Name of Work: PROVIDING LAYING Or 4" DR (110MM) P.E PIPE WATER LINE AND REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON PIPE WATER LINE 
AND RE-LAYING CLEANING IN PIPE WATER LINE AT SECTOR 03, 5-B/1, 2, 3 AND DIFFERENT PLAtES OF NORTH KARACHI 

kepi 
No 

I 
• Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
Mls.Zeeshan 

Traders 
M/s.New Mahad 

Const. Co. 
Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

5 Repair of leaking joionts on A.0 Pipe of various diameters 

including the cost of rubber tube labour / mistry, sand, 
cement, jute/ spurn yar etc complete. 04" Dia Water Pipe Line 10.00 	Nos 396.00 Each 3,960.00 396.00 3,960.00 396.00 3,960.00 

06" Dia Water Pipe Line 13.00 	Nos 515.00 Each 6,695.00 515.00 6,695.00 515.00 6,695.00 

09" Dia Water Pipe Line 5.00 	Nos 953.00 Each 4,765.00 953.00 4,765.00 953.00 4,765.00 
6 Labour taken for taking out existing pipe from trenches than 

cleaning of pies and re-laying of pipes after cleaning. 

(i) Labour for taking out 10.00 	Nos 250.00 Each 2,500.00 250.00 2,500.00 250.00 2,500.00 
(ii) Labour for cleaning 10.00 	Nos 250.00 Each 2,500.00 250.00-2;500:00---250:00-2;500.00- 
(iii) Labour for re-laying 12.00 	Nos 250.00 Each 3,000.00 25o.og 3,000.00 250.00 3,000.00 
(iv) Fitter 5.00 	Nos 400.00 Each 2,000.00 400.06 2,000.00 400.00 2,000.00 

7 Repair of leakages on PRCC Pipe line. It includes the cost of 
excavation, labour, sealing material, gunny bags, de-watering 

and refilling of the excavation stuff etc. complete. 
12" Dia Water Pipe Line 11.00 	Nos 9716.00 Each 106,876.00 9716.00 106,876.00 9750.00 107,250.00 
18" Dia Water Pipe Line 3.00 	Nos 13841.00 Each 41,523.00 13841.00 41,523.00 13850.00 41,550.00 

8 Providing C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test Pressure 21.0 
Kg/sq.com  or 300 lb/sq.inch) (Imported) 

100 mm (4" Dia) Valves 2.00 	Nos 5460.00 Each 10,920.00 5460.00 10,920.00 5500.00 11,000.00 
I 50 mm (6" Dia) Valves 2.00 	Nos 9360.00 Each 18,720.00 9360.00 18,720.00 9400.00 18,800.00 

250mm (10" dia) Valves 1.00 	No 27690.00 Each 27,690.00 27690.00 27,690.00 28000.00 28,000.00 
9  Fixing of sluice valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end 

flanged & other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts & rubber 
packing, labour etc complete 	4" Dia Valves 2.00 	Nos 1532.00 Each 3,064.00 1532.09 3,064.00 1532.00 3,064.00 

6" Dia Valves 2.00 	Nos 1886.00 Each 3,772.00 1886.00 3,772.00 1886.00 3,772.00 

10" dia Valves 1.00 	No 3319.00 Each 3,319.00 3319.09 3,319.00 3319.00 3,319.00 



b f/ 
(Saleem !moo 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

Name of Work: PROVIDING LAYING OP4" DIA (110MM) P.E PEPE WATER LINE AND REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON PIPE WATER LINE 
ANT RE-LAYING CLEANING IN PIPE WATER LINE AT SECTOR 03, 5-B/1, 2, 3 AND DIFFERENT PLACES OF NORTH KARACHI • , 

Item 
... 

No 
• Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.Leeshan 

Traders 
M/s.New Mahad 

Const. Co. 
Quantity Rate Per Amount 

— Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I() 

• 

Construction of C.C. block masonry chamber of size (inside 
diamension) with 24" x 24" C.1 cover & frame Weight 65 kg 
fixed in RCC Slab 1:2:4: 6" thick with steel 1/2" dia bars 6" 
C/C bend up both way, 12" inch thick C:C: 	1:3:6 block 
masonry 6" inch C.0 1:4:8 in foundation, 2" thick C.0 1:2:4 
flooring, 1/2" thick cement plaster i/c P/F M.S footrest 5/8" 
bars at every 2'.0" 	feet deep i/c curing watering excavation 
refilling and disposal of surplus earth complete.4'-0x4'-0x4' 2.00 	Nos 28357.00 Each 56,714.00 28357.00 56,714.00 28357.00 56,714.00 

a 	", 	' t! 	. a 	At a 	" 	!! a 	ia 

	

.. 	. a 	1! , 	. • 2 	11 • I I , 	• 
11 Manufacturing Providing Fixing Stainless Steel Spindle and 

gun metal nut for C.1 sluice valves i/c etc complete 
4" Dia Spindle in valve 4.00 	Nos 2254.00 Each 9,016.00 2254 9,016.00 2254.00 9,016.00 

6" Dia Spindle in valve 4.00 	Nos 2793.00 Each 11,172.00 2793 11,172.00 2793.00 11,172.00 

12" Dia Spindle in valve 3.00 	Nos 7843.00 Each 23,529.00 7843 23,529.00 7843.00 23,529.00 

18" Dia Spindle in valve 2.00 	No 23820.00 Each 47,640.00 23820 47,640.00 23820.00 47,640.00 
12 Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c 

watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. 42356.80 	Cft 2760.00 %OCft 116,904.77 2760.00 116,904.77 2760.00 116,904.77 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 964,892 ' 963,891 964,762 

(Saif-ul-H que) 
Addl. Director Internal Audit 

KMC - Member 

(Magso¢d Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) 

Member 

(Ghulam Muhammad Huh) 
S.E (District Central-A) 

Member 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

